IOW INSTRUCTIONS  IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		20160218000051880 1/3 \$33.00 20160218000051880 1/3 \$33.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: 02/18/2016 03:50:50 PM FILED/C			
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  SERVISFIRST BANK  850 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY SUITE	- SI				
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209	THE AB		R FILING OFFICE USE (		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here.	exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate and provide the Individual Debtor information in item.	any part of the Dablor' 10 of the Financing Sta	s name); if any part of the In tement Addendum (Form UC	dividual Det C¢1Ad)	
18 ORGANIZATION'S NAME MEMORY LEAK CREEK, LLC	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	TADDITIO	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
TE INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FING I PERSONAL INDING				
MAILING ADDRESS 584 INVERNESS POINT DRIVE	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	35242-0000	USA	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here					
name will not lit in line 25, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		
2a. CACANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)MNITIAL(S)		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Th INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	d Party name (3a or 3t	TPOSTAL CODE	COUNT	
MAILING AGGRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE ASSI	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	d Party name (3a or 3t	FOSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CITY  PROVIDE ONLY PROVIDE ONLY PRE SECURE  CITY  BIRMINGHAM	d Party name (3a or 3t	TPOSTAL CODE	COUNT	

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
Ea. Creak goly if applicable and check goly one tipk:  Public-Finance Transaction  Manufectured-Home Transaction  A Debtor is a Transmitting Libity	66. Check only if applicable and check only one box
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessox Consignee/Consigner Sete	#/Buyer Bailee/Bailor ::censee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 27846	

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

D+H 400 S.W. 6th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204

## SCHEDULE I

Principal	Loan Date	Maturity	Loan No	Call / Coll	Account	Officer	Initials
\$988,000.00	02-17-2016	02-17-2021	27846	1E / 126	MAA6695	***	
• <del>-</del>	e boxes above are	for Lender's use on	ly and do not limit th	e applicability of this tted due to text leng	document to any par th limitations.	ticular loan oi	r item.

Borrower:

MEMORY LEAK CREEK, LLC 2584 INVERNESS POINT DRIVE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242-0000 Lender:

ServisFirst Bank PRIVATE BANKING 850 SHADES CREEK PKWY SUITE 200 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209

All Debtor's right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all of the following described property (the "Property"), whether now owned or held or hereafter acquired: 5120 CYRUS CIR BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

(a) All those certain tracts or parcels of land located in Shelby County, Alabama, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Land"); and

(b) All buildings, structures and improvements of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter situated on the Land, and all gas and electric fixtures, radiators, heaters, engines and machinery, boilers, ranges, elevators and motors, plumbing and heating fixtures, carpeting and other floor coverings, water heaters, awnings and storm sashes, and cleaning apparatus which are or shall be attached to said buildings, structures or improvements, and all other turnishings, furniture, fixtures, machinery, equipment, appliances, vehicles and personal property of every kind and nature whatsoever now or hereafter owned by Debtor and located in, or about, or used or intended to be used with or in conhection with the construction, use, operation or enjoyment of the Premises, including all extensions, additions, improvements, betterments, renewals and replacements, substitutions, or proceeds from a permitted sale of any of the foregoing, and all building materials and supplies of every kind now or hereafter placed or located on the Land (collectively the "Improvements"), all of which are hereby declared and shall be deemed to be fixtures and accessions to the Land and a part of the Premises as between the parties hereto and all persons claiming by, through or under them, and which shall be deemed to be a portion of the security for the indebtedness herein described and to be secured by a Mortgage and Security Agreement being filed simultaneously herewith (the "Mortgage"); and

(c) All easements, rights-of-way, strips and gores of land, vaults, streets, ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, waters, water courses, water rights and powers, minerals, flowers, shrubs, crops, trees, timber and other emblements now or hereafter located on the Land or under or above the same or any part or parcel thereof, and all ground leases, estates, rights, titles, interests, privileges, liberties, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, reversions, and remainders whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or appertaining to the Premises or any part thereof, or which hereafter shall in any way belong, relate or be appurtenant thereto, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by them; and

(d) All rents, issues, profits and revenues of the Premises from time to time accruing, including, without limitation, all sums due under any leases or tenancies, together with all proceeds of insurance, condemnation payments, security deposits and escrow funds, and all of the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever at law, as well as in equity, of Debtor of, in and to the same, reserving only the right to Debtor to collect the same so long as an Event of Default has not occurred hereunder or such collection is not otherwise restricted by the Mortgage; and

(e) To the fullest extent assignable (if assignable by law), any and all licenses and permits obtained by Debtor relating to the use and operation of the Premises.

Currents of the 18 B 18 BB2 (Cons. On the Businessian 1997, 2010). At Bights Reservation (A) I is 1964 for 1964 for 18

20160218000051880 2/3 \$33.00 20160218000051880 2/3 \$33.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/18/2016 03:50:50 PM FILED/CERT

## EXHIBIT "A" - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## Parcel I

Lot 10, according to the Survey of Meadow Brook Professional and Medical Centre, 2nd Sector, as recorded in Map Book 30, page 2, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

## Parcel II

Lots 7 and 8, according to the Survey of Meadow Brook Professional and Medical Centre, 2nd Sector, as recorded in Map Book 30, page 2, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20160218000051880 3/3 \$33.00 20160218000051880 of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of PM FILED/CERT 02/18/2016 03:50:50 PM FILED/CERT